$129,500 - 648 Hayes Creek Road, Strunk

MLS® #25011719

$129,500
3 Bedroom, 1.00 Bathroom, 1,248 sqft
Residential on 5 Acres

Rural, Strunk, KY

Back on market at no fault of the property!
This one-story, ranch-style 3BR/1BA home
offers approx. 1,200 sq ft on the main level,
plus a spacious 960 sq ft unfinished walkout
basement with 8-foot ceilingsa€”perfect for
storage or potential additional living space.
Nestled on 5 +/- acres, the property features
vinyl siding, a detached metal carport, storage
building, and a partially fenced yard. A small
section of land across the road provides
flexible options for extra parking, an RV site,
garage, or a second build location. The home
includes both county water and a fully
functional private wella€"ideal for gardening, a
mini-farm, or backup use. Appliances include a
refrigerator, gas range, washer, and dryer.
Enjoy a peaceful setting near Daniel Boone
National Forest, and just a short drive to I-75,
The Mint Gaming Hall, Kentucky Splash
Waterpark, and the University of the
Cumberlands. Sold as-is. Buyer to verify all
aspects of the property.

Built in 1971

Essential Information

MLS® # 25011719
Price $129,500
Bedrooms 3
Bathrooms 1.00

Full Baths 1

Square Footage 1,248
Acres 5.00



Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Style
Status

1971

Residential

Single Family Residence
Ranch

Active

Community Information

Address
Area
Subdivision
City
County
State

Zip Code

Amenities

Parking
View

Interior

Interior Features
Appliances
Heating

Cooling

Stories

Exterior

Exterior Features
Windows

Roof
Construction
Foundation

648 Hayes Creek Road
069 - McCreary County
Rural

Strunk

McCreary

KY

42649

Off Street, Driveway

Mountains, Rural, Farm, Trees

Eat-in Kitchen, Ceiling Fan(s), Primary First Floor, Bedroom First Floor
Dryer, Refrigerator, Washer, Electric Water Heater, Gas Range

Natural Gas, Heat Pump
Electric
One

Storm Door(s)
Blinds
Shingle

Vinyl Siding
Block

School Information

District
Elementary
Middle
High

McCreary County - 69
Pine Knot

McCreary County
McCreary County

Additional Information



Date Listed June 4th, 2025

Listing Details

Listing Office Anderson's Premier Realty
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